

HR0919

1

LRB093 22128 KEF 50860 r

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of Representatives wish to congratulate the 2004 Holy Cross High 3 4 School cheerleading squad on becoming the United Performing 5 Association (UPA) Varsity One Division Champions and being crowned High School Cheerleaders Grand Champions, the highest 6 7 honor cheerleaders can receive; and

8 WHEREAS, UPA began in 1988 and from local to international 9 events, UPA continues to be a leading organizer of cheer and 10 dance events across the United States and around the world; and

11 WHEREAS, UPA is proud to recognize individuals and teams 12 for their outstanding academic performance and talent; the 13 organization continually strives to reward individuals who 14 excel not only in cheerleading and dance, but also in the 15 classroom; and

16 WHEREAS, Holy Cross High School of River Grove has been 17 competing in UPA for 3 years; and

18 WHEREAS, The members of the cheerleading squad are Audrey Bojar, Marissa Bielok, Frankie Bluestein, Courtney Bruggeman, 19 20 Claire Connolly, Jamie Cummings, Lisa Cummings, Christine Dazzo, April DiStefano, Theresa Fifarek, Cath Garrity, Natalie 21 22 Giuffre, Colleen Gregus, Kira Grottola, Kristina Jubera, Katie 23 Leonardo, Stefanie Mirabile, Lxi Montano, Angela Nunez, Deanna Paloian, Sabel Parker, Joelle Pateno, Kristen Peterson, Liz 24 25 Sciaccotta, Evann Scibek, Daniella Smid, Valerie Velez, 26 Natalie Walsh, and Angela Wilk; and

27 WHEREAS, The squad is led by coaches Roseann Scorpio, Nancy28 Donlan, and Cindy Cummings; therefore, be it

29 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE

HR0919 -2- LRB093 22128 KEF 50860 r
NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
congratulate the Holy Cross High School cheerleading squad on
becoming the United Performing Association (UPA) Varsity One
Division Champions and being crowned High School Cheerleaders
Grand Champions; and we wish the team continued success in all
its future endeavors; and be it further

7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 8 presented to the Holy Cross High School of River Grove as a 9 token of our respect.